
Unlock
YOUR FUTURE

at Maria Center!

See what Maria Center has to offer for independent living seniors and hear
from the areas local experts on topics important to you.

End the afternoon with food, music and dancing with local band,
Sentimental Journey! 

35th Anniversary

Celebration SUNDAY, AUGUST 4
2024

WWW.MARIACENTERINC.ORG
9601 Union Road, Plymouth, IN

Tour of Maria Center Apartments

Welcome and Prayer with Sister Shirley Bell, PHJC

Ken Fabugais, Christian Home Health Care: Understanding the Basics of
Dementia 

Dr. Holm: “Ten Years Younger”

Megan Rogers: Services through Area Agency on Aging

Jill Wells, Ascera Care Hospice: Hospice While Aging in Place

Tiffany Hardy: Maria Center Information and Thank You

Band Sentimental Journey and Complimentary Light Supper 

1:00 PM 

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:45 PM

3:30 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

Ag
end

a


