35th Anniversary lebration

SUNDAY, AUGUST 4

2024

de la

Alaría Center

See what Maria Center has to offer for independent living seniors and hear from the areas local experts on topics important to you.

End the afternoon with food, music and dancing with local band, **Sentimental Journey!**

1:00 PM	Tour of Maria Center Apartments
2:00 PM	Welcome and Prayer with Sister Shirley Bell, PHJC
2:15 PM	Ken Fabugais, Christian Home Health Care: Understanding the Basics of Dementia
2:45 PM	Dr. Holm: "Ten Years Younger"
3:30 PM	Megan Rogers: Services through Area Agency on Aging
3:45 PM	Jill Wells, Ascera Care Hospice: Hospice While Aging in Place
4:00 PM	Tiffany Hardy: Maria Center Information and Thank You
4:30 PM	Band Sentimental Journey and Complimentary Light Supper Work



maria center





WWW.MARIACENTERINC.ORG 9601 Union Road, Plymouth, IN